
BAG HOLDER

FLIP UP DOOR

TONG HOLDER WITH
TONGS AND TETHER

FOR CUSTOMER

 SIDES

WITH PULL

CASTER WITH BRAKE

SIGN HOLDER

SUPPLED SIGNAGE

3" DIA. SWIVEL/PLATE

PETG

PETG TOP

ITEM NO. QTY. PART DESCRIPTION
1 1 LAMINATED BASE BASE ASSEMBLY
2 4 WOOD CORNER POST WOOD CORNER POST ASSEMBLY
3 1 WOOD POST POST ASSEMBLY
4 1 LAMINATED KICK KICK ASSEMBLY
5 1 CLEAR PLASTIC TOP CLEAR PLASTIC TOP ASSEMBLY
6 2 END 1/4" X 15 11/16" X 34" PETG CLEAR
7 2 SIDE 1/4" X 15 11/16" X 34" PETG CLEAR
8 2 DIVIDER 1/4" X 15 11/16" X 15 1/2" PETG CLEAR
9 4 STOP 1/4" X 1" X 1" CLEAR ACRYLIC

10 4 ACRYLIC BOTTOM TRIM ALUMINUM EXTRUSION 34 1/4" LONG (MITER 2 ENDS)
11 10 ACRYLIC SIDE TRIM ALUMINUM EXTRUSION 15 3/4" LONG (MITER 1 END)
12 2 DIV BOTTOM TRIM ALUMINUM EXTRUSION 15 5/8" LONG (MITER 1 END)
13 1 BAG HOLDER BAG HOLDER ASSEMBLY
14 5 BOLT-WASHER ASSEMBLY 2 BOLT/WASHER ASSEMBLY
15 2 TONG HOLDER TONG HOLDER w/TONGS AND TETHER
16 4 ZB499 1/4-20 PAN HD. BOLT 1" LONG
17 1 7722 SIGN HOLDER SEE DETAIL SHEET

FINISH SCHEDULE:
BASE TO LAMINATE WILSONART #7925-38
"MONTICELLO MAPLE"
KICK TO LAMINATE WILSONART #1595 "BLACK"
METAL BAG HOLDER TO POWDERCOAT SATIN "BLACK"
PAINT CORNER POST "BLACK"

REV. BY CHECKED DESCRIPTION APPROVED DATE
REVISIONS

F HH SC ADD MORE SLOTS ON EACH SIDE FOR THE STEAM TO BE RELEASED 2-5-2010
E TN SC CHANGES ACRYLIC TOP & LIDS TO PETG 250 GA. CLEAR 7-30-09
D TN SC ADD (2) ROWS SLOT TO THE TOP OF 2 SIDES CLEAR 9-1-06

BAK-625 MM

11

SEE ORDER

WOOD/METAL/CLEAR

4/5/2006SC

3/25/2006JVB

SOLIDWORKS 2006

F7722

PRODUCTION

B
SCALE: 1:10 SHEET # 1 OF 

BAKERY BREAD UNIT

.060

.XXX

1°
FRACTIONS ANGLES

RELEASE FOR 

DATE

±1/16"

FINISH:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
COPYRIGHT 2007 THE MARCO COMPANY.

REV.

TITLE BLOCK: TB-2008

DATE

DWG TYPE:

ITEM(S)

SIZE:

TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND

.015
.XX

THE MARCO COMPANY.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,

PRODUCTION

DWG#

CHECKED BY:

DATE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

.030

APPROVED BY:

PART WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION OF 

TOLERANCES ARE:

DATE

DRAWN ON:

APPROVED BY:

DECIMALS

DATE

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION 
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL TO 
THE MARCO COMPANY AND MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, OR DISTRIBUTED
IN ANY FORM OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN

.X

USED ON:

D

C

B

9

A

2345678

F

E

1

Valid to this order only!

Page 1 of 11 7722-F BAK-625 MM.SLDDRW 2/5/2010



DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 : 4

38 1/4"42 1/4"

42 1/4"

38 1/4"

24"

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 LAMINATED BASE BASE ASSEMBLY

1     BASE TOP 1" X 42 1/4" X 42 1/4" PARTICLE BOARD (ROUTER)
2     BASE SIDE PANEL 3/4" X 14 11/16" X 39 1/4" OKUME PLYWOOD
2     BASE END PANEL 3/4" X 14 11/16" X 37 3/4" OKUME PLYWOOD
2     TOP CLEAT TO BASE 3/4" X 11 1/2" X 37 3/4" OKUME PLYWOOD
2     CASTER CLEAT 3/4" X 7" X 37 3/4" OKUME PLYWOOD
1     BASE TOP PLAM 43 1/4" X 43 1/4" MONTICELLO MAPLE PLAM
2     BASE SIDE PLAM 40" X 15 1/2" MONTICELLO MAPLE PLAM
2     BASE END PLAM 40" X 15 1/2" MONTICELLO MAPLE PLAM
2     CASTER CLEAT 2 3/4" X 4" X 37 3/4" OKUME PLYWOOD
1     7722 BUMPER ASSEMBLY 1" BUMPER ASSEMBLY
4         #ZA332 1" BUMPER MOUNT BASE 34 1/4" LONG
4         #ZA398 1" 90 DEG. BUMPER CORNER
4         #ZA337 1" BUMPER 36 5/16" LONG
1     BUMPER ASSEMBLY 2 1" BUMPER ASSEMBLY
4         #ZA332 1" BUMPER MOUNT BASE 37 1/4" LONG
4         #ZA398 1" 90 DEG. BUMPER CORNER
4         #ZA337 1" BUMPER 39 1/4" LONG

2 4 WOOD CORNER POST WOOD CORNER POST ASSEMBLY
1     CORNER POST 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" X 15 3/4" HARDWOOD (GLUE-UP+DRILL)
2     ZW014 1/4-20 THREADED INSERT

3 1 WOOD POST POST ASSEMBLY
4     POST SIDE 3/4" X 3 1/4" X 15 11/16" OKUME PLYWOOD
2     POST END 3/4" X 2 1/2" X 2 1/2" OKUME PLYWOOD (DRILL)
4     POST SIDE PLAM 4 1/2" X 16 1/2" MONTICELLO MAPLE PLAM
1     POST END PLAM 4 1/2" X 4 1/2" MONTICELLO MAPLE PLAM
2     ZW014 1/4-20 THREADED INSERT

4 1 LAMINATED KICK KICK ASSEMBLY
6     KICK CLEAT 3/4" X 6" X 35 3/4" OKUME PLYWOOD
2     SIDE KICK 3/4" X 4" X 37 1/4" OKUME PLYWOOD
2     END KICK 3/4" X 4" X 35 3/4" OKUME PLYWOOD
2     SIDE KICK PLAM 4 1/2" X 39" BLACK PLAM
2     END KICK PLAM 4 1/2" X 39" BLACK PLAM

16     1_5 WOOD SCREW 1 1/2" #10 FLAT HD. WOOD SCREW
4     #ZL016 3" LOCKING PLATE CASTER

5 1 CLEAR PLASTIC TOP CLEAR PLASTIC TOP ASSEMBLY
1     TOP 38 1/4" X 38 1/4" X 1/4" PETG CLEAR
2     FLIP UP DOOR 11 7/8" X 23 3/4" X 1/4" PETG CLEAR(CUT HOLE+DRILL)
2     DOOR STOP 1 1/4" X 26" X 1/4" PETG CLEAR
2     STOP2 1/4" X 1/2" X 1" PETG CLEAR
2     7722 CLEAR HINGE ASSEMBLY CLEAR HINGE ASSEMBLY 35 3/4" LONG
2     7722 3 WIRE PULL #ZC102   PULL DRAWER 3"  CHROME         
4     #ZB203 SCREW #6 X 5/8 PHILLIPS PAN
4     ZX BUMP ON BUMPER PAD

6 2 END 1/4" X 15 11/16" X 34" PETG CLEAR
7 2 SIDE 1/4" X 15 11/16" X 34" PETG CLEAR
8 2 DIVIDER 1/4" X 15 11/16" X 15 1/2" PETG CLEAR
9 4 STOP 1/4" X 1" X 1" CLEAR ACRYLIC

10 4 ACRYLIC BOTTOM TRIM ALUMINUM EXTRUSION 34 1/4" LONG (MITER 2 ENDS)
11 10 ACRYLIC SIDE TRIM ALUMINUM EXTRUSION 15 3/4" LONG (MITER 1 END)
12 2 DIV BOTTOM TRIM ALUMINUM EXTRUSION 15 5/8" LONG (MITER 1 END)
13 1 BAG HOLDER BAG HOLDER ASSEMBLY

1     BAG HOLDER PLATE 12 GA. SHEET METAL 5 3/4" X 5 3/4" (LASER)
1     BAG HOLDER TUBING 1 1/4" DIA. TUBING 14 1/2" LONG
1     ZB499 1/4-20 PAN HD. BOLT 1" LONG
1     7722 .375 ID WASHER 3/8" I.D. WASHER

14 5 BOLT-WASHER ASSEMBLY 2 BOLT/WASHER ASSEMBLY
1     ZA040 1/4" ZP FLAT WASHER
1     ZA303 .25-20x1.5 BOLT HEX HEAD CAP SCREW

15 2 TONG HOLDER TONG HOLDER w/TONGS AND TETHER
16 4 ZB499 1/4-20 PAN HD. BOLT 1" LONG
17 1 7722 SIGN HOLDER SEE DETAIL SHEET

39 5/16"

37 5/16"

4/5/2006SC

3/25/2006JVB

SOLIDWORKS 2006

F7722

B
SCALE: 1:15

PRODUCTION

BAK-625 MM

SHEET # 2 OF 11

SEE ORDER

WOOD/METAL/CLEAR

BAKERY BREAD UNIT

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION 
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL TO 
THE MARCO COMPANY AND MAY NOT BE 
REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, OR DISTRIBUTED
IN ANY FORM OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN
PART WITHOUT THE AUTHORIZATION OF 
THE MARCO COMPANY.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,
COPYRIGHT 2007 THE MARCO COMPANY.

REV.

TITLE BLOCK: TB-2008

DATE

DWG TYPE:

ITEM(S)

SIZE:

TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

APPROVED BY:

DRAWN ON:

APPROVED BY:

RELEASE FOR 
PRODUCTION

DWG#

DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND
TOLERANCES ARE:

DECIMALS ANGLESFRACTIONS
1°

.XXX .015
.XX .030

.X .060±1/16"

FINISH:

MATERIAL:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

USED ON:

2345678

F

E

D

C

B

9

A

1

39 5/16"

37 5/16"

4"

22"

16"

14 5/8"

Valid to this order only!

Page 2 of 11 7722-F BAK-625 MM.SLDDRW 2/5/2010


